April 2010 Fixed Swirl Diffuser
Features
● Horizontal Air Pattern Swirl
Diffuser
● 5 Standard Sizes
● Square or Circular Panels
● Supply or Extract Air
Application

Model Internal Lining Spigot Damper Options Dimensions
PBS-1 U C 2
Plenum Boxes - Ordering Information
Example
U – Standard Unlined
Plenum Box
L – 12mm Class ‘O’
Internal Lining.
N – Plain spigot no
damper
C – Cord operated
damper fitted to spigot.
Q – Quadrant damper
fitted to spigot.
0 – No options
1 – Internal faces painted
black.
2 – Equalising grid
3 – Fixing lugs fitted to
side of plenum.
4 – Flush ends
6 – Turning vanes
See example
below
Neck Size Plenum Height Circular Spigot Sq. / Rect.Spigot Centre Line
Diameter Width x Height of Spigot
L x W H ∅D F x E G
450 x 450 350 250∅ 0 0
Dimensions PBS - 1, PBS - 2, Example
OR (   )
Sheet Metal
G
L
L + 30mm
H
∅
D
W
65
20
W
G
65
H
E
20
L
F
L + 30mm
Type PBS-1 Circular Spigot Type PBS-2
Type PBS-1 Square/Rectangular Spigot